	19-2002
For: : PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	2195090 C 14 (32352-178549)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marcello CRISTIANI  Nicola MORELLI  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Magneti Marelli Powertrain S.p.A.  Internal Address:
The Market Controlling party (55) and should be the Market Controlling to the Market Controlling party (55) and should be the	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	Street Address: Corso Ferrucci, 112/A  City: Torino State/Country: Italy
_	Zip: 10138
Execution Date: April 19, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/078,160  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
26694	☑ Enclosed
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: VENABLE	Deposit account number:
Address: P.O Box 34385	22-0261
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oit). Trusting	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.  Robert Kingerg, reg. no. 26,924	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
PROUNT A STATE OF THE PROPERTY	with required cover speet information to:

VENABLE PC Docs No. 393271

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/078,160
Filed	February 20, 2002
Title	"ELECTROHYDRAULIC DEVICE FOR OPERATING THE VALVES OF A COMBUSTION ENGINE"
MORELLI, two	for good and valuable consideration Messrs Marcello CRISTIANI and Nicola Italian subjects and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby  MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 10138 TORINO (Italy) Corso Ferrucci, 112/A
improvements United States application undersigned r improvements,	of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the executed by the undersigned on April 19, 2002, and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be my of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersign Trademarks to	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
	MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.
The undersigr application t when official	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said o insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application ly known.
herein assign	ed warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest led and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the in assigned.
expense of sa continuation, improvements, for the reis application, invention or necessary or agrees upon t application of cooperate to successors or and giving ar perform, upon United State: successors ar assignee, its Patent may be by the unders	siderations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the did assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application usue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement of producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the said assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed signed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 19thday of April 2002
Marcello CRI	STIANI (Seal)
A colo I	Maele (Seal)

**RECORDED: 08/14/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013190 FRAME: 0537